FORM PTO-1595 HP 08-04-1	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		•	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o 1011088		:hed origina	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1999 AUG -2 AM 10: 1	2. Name and ac	mlerCh	ceiving party(ies) rysler ellschaft	
Rolf Rieger OPR/FINANCE	Internal Addr	ess: Epp	lestrasse 225	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 💆 No	ł		Stuttgart	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Federa	al Repu	ablic of Germany	
■ Assignment □ Merger	Street Addres	ss:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other	City:		_ State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 22, 1999	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💥 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date	e of the app	lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
09/211,847				
· ·	ached? 🔾 Yes 🏅 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of application	ons and patents involved:	
Name: Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3 41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box K	☐ Enclosed			
St. Albans, ME 04971		d to be cha	rged to deposit account	
Street Address: Indian Pond Lane	8. Deposit accor	unt number	:	
St. Albans, ME 04971	50-0507			
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	age if paying by deposit asseunt)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. W.F. Fasse Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature	2	July 29, 1999	
Mail documents to be recorded with recase: 3668 Enclosure: postcard, copy of assignment of the case o	equired coversheet in idemarks, Box Assign D.C. 20231 it,	iformation to ments	. 200000 H. S.	

deposited on July 29, 1999 with the U. S. Postal Servicer with sufficient postage prepaid, as first-class mail, in an envelope addressed to: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, Washington, D. C. 20231.

| Margit Ettinger | July 29, 1999 | PATENT REEL: 010135 FRAME: 0690

3668

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignor:	Rolf Rieger
of: M	ünchenerstraße 28A, D - 85560 Ebersberg, Federal Republic of Germany
has invented certain	new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
ARRANGEN	MENT FOR DETERMINING THE INCIDENCE ANGLE OF RADIATION AND ESPECIALLY SOLAR RADIATION
the Assignor on: and as filed in the U	laimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by 11. January 1999 (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), S. Patent and Trademark Office on: December 15, 1998 under U. S. Application 47, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.3668;
And Whereas, Assi	gnee: DaimlerChrysler Aktiengesellschaft
of:	Epplestrasse 225, D - 70567 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany
	accessors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and ountries;
by said Assignor is a and exclusive right, divisions, reissues, r to said Invention or and in all foreign con for the maximum du Assignee including i said Assignor had no the entire right, title	consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which cknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, eexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America antries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and ration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said as heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, ance in conflict herewith.
in connection with s thereof, in any inter thereto, as requested	r agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions aid Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions ference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding by said Assignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the pplication and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions
Said Assignor author in the name of said A	izes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and Assignee.
In Testimony Where Signature: Rolf Rieger	eof, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated: Date:
Witness:	